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I. Student and staff exchange in the frame of Erasmus+ Programme - Action KA103 (within the EU)  

 
 AIK has signed 76 bilateral agreements within Erasmus+ Programme – Action KA103 (within the EU): 

Austria 
Belgium 
Bulgaria  
Croatia  
The Czech Republic 
Estonia  
Finland  
France  
Germany 
Greece 
Ireland 

1 
1 
2+1 
3 
5+2 
1 
1 
3+1 
3+2 
1 
+1 

Hungary 
Italy 
Latvia 
Lithuania  
Norway 
Portugal 
FYROM 
Romania 
Slovakia 
Spain 
 

11 
11 
1 
1 
+1 
1+1 
1 
4 
3 
10+3 
 

 

where, in 2018/2019 AIK signed 12 new contracts: 

BULGARIA:   Burgas Free University 

THE CZECH REPUBLIC:   University of South Bohemia in Ceske Budejovice 

                                                                       University of West Bohemia 

FRANCE:                           IESA arts&culture 

GERMANY:                      Munich School of Philosophy 

                            Leuphana University of Lueneburg  

IRELAND:                         Pontifical University of St Patrick's College at Maynooth 

NORWAY:                        VID Specialized University 

PORTUGAL:                     Universidade Catolica Portuguesa 

SPAIN:                              Universitat de Girona 

                                          Universidad de Almeria 

                                          Universidad Loyola Andalucia 
 

and extended 2 already existing by new fields of education for exchange: 

FRANCE:         Catholic University of Lyon 

SPAIN:             University of Deusto 

 

 in 2018/2019 137 mobilities had been implemented within Erasmus+ Programme (outgoing and 

incoming): 

 

74 outgoing mobilities: 

student mobility for study 15 

student mobility for internship 11 

staff mobility for teaching 27 

staff mobility for training 21 
 

63 incoming mobilities: 

student mobility for study 44 

staff mobility for teaching 10 

staff mobility for training 9 
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II. Student and staff exchange in the frame of Erasmus+ Programme - Action KA107 

 
Project 

Duration 
Number of mobilities 

 
 

Partner university 

Mobility from AIK 
to partner 
university  

Mobility from 
partner university 

to AIK 

STA – staff mobility for teaching 
STT – staff mobility for training 
SMS – student mobility for study 

KA107-2017 
2017/2018 
2018/2019 
8 mobilities 

Zhytomyr Ivan Franko State University 3 STA 2 STA  
3 SMS  

 
KA107-2018 

 
2018/2019 
2019/2020 

 
28 mobilities 

Zhytomyr Ivan Franko State University 4 STA 2 STA 
3 STT  
2 SMS  

Catholic University of Uruguay  1 STA  

Saint Joseph University in Beirut 5 STA 3 STA 
2 SMS  

Loyola University Chicago 4 STA 2 STA  

 
KA107-2019 

 
2019/2020 
2020/2021 

 
31 mobilities 

Le Moyne College, USA 1 STA 1 STA 
1 SMS Xavier University, USA 

The Ukrainian Catholic University in 
Lviv 

1 STA 
1 SMS 

2 STA 
1 SMS 

Borys Grinchenko Kyiv University 2 STA 2 STA  

Catholic University of Uruguay 1 STA 2 STA 
1 SMS 

Saint Joseph University in Beirut 8 STA 4 STA 
3 SMS 

 

III. Interinstitutional contracts  

International Relations Office supports and monitors preparation of interinstitutional agreements on 

scientific collaboration. 

For the present, AIK has signed 42 interinstitutional contracts. Only in year 2018/2019 AIK has established 

cooperation with 9 new foreign universities: 

 Pontifical University of ST. Patrik,s College at Maynooth Ireland 

 Abat Oliba CEU University of Barcelona  Spain 

 Escola Universitària Formatic Barcelona 

 Alfred Nobel University in Dnipro Ukraine 

 Ternopil National Economic University 

 Herzen State Pedagogical University of Russia Russia 

 Sulkhan-Saba Orbeliani Teaching University Georgia 

 Saint Paul University Canada 

 Catholic University of Cordoba Argentina 
 


